## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Oneida County Planning & Development Committee will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 15, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. in County Board Room, Oneida County Courthouse, Rhinelander, WI 54501 on the following:

Conditional Use Permit application by Josh and Scott Warmuth, owners, to operate a used car dealership and automotive repair shop on the following described property: part of the SE ¼ of the SE ¼, Section 15, T36N, R6E, 2838 County Highway L, PIN NO 235-2, Town of Nokomis.

<u>Conditional Use Permit</u> application by the Town of Crescent to erect and operate a 199' tall broadband communication tower to provide internet and emergency services for the Town of Crescent on the following described property: part of the NE ¼ of the SW ¼, Section 29. T36N, R8E, 6809 Fire Tower Road, PIN CR 392, Town of Crescent.

Copies of the foregoing documents are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the Planning & Zoning Office, Oneida County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Rhinelander Wisconsin 54501 or phone 715-369-6130. The Oneida County Zoning and Shoreland Protection Ordinance is available online at www.oneida.wi.gov.

Anyone having interest may attend and be heard. Interested parties who are unable to attend may send written comments to the undersigned.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 2017.

/s/Scott Holewinski, Chairman Oneida County Planning & Development Committee PO Box 400 Rhinelander WI 54501